Pilot® Super Sport

Ultra-High Performance Sport
Summer Tires

Up to 12% better handling than leading competitors.1
Inspired by the same engineering that has powered 13 consecutive victories at 24 Hours of Le
Mans.

Up to 2x longer lasting than leading competitorsl
Optimized through technology of Variable Contact Patch 2.0and Twaron belt package for long
even wear.

Better braking than leading competitors2
Bi-compound delivers excellent dry braking using LeMans-inspired compound on the outer
shoulder and the latest generation of wet-oriented elastomers on the inner portion of the tread.

Performance Ratings

Wear Life 10
Fuel Efficiency 10
Handling 10
Braking 10

Comfort 8


http://www.michelinman.com/tire-selector/name/pilot-super-sport-tires#footnote_1
http://www.michelinman.com/tire-selector/name/pilot-super-sport-tires#footnote_1
http://www.michelinman.com/tire-selector/name/pilot-super-sport-tires#footnote_2

Mileage Warranties

30,000 Mile Manufacturer's Treadwear Limited Warranty

Pilot® Super Sport tires carry an additional 30,000 mile limited warranty for treadwear or

mileage.

Standard Limited Warranty

Standard Limited Warranty (All Michelin® Tires)

All Michelin® tires have a Standard Manufacturer's Limited Warranty, which covers defects in
workmanship and materials for the life of the original usable tread, or for 6 years from date of
purchase, whichever occurs first. See warranty for details.

Tire Size

215/45ZR17/XL
225/45ZR17/XL
235/45ZR17/XL
245/40ZR17/XL
225/40ZR18/XL
225/45ZR18/XL
225/50ZR18/XL
235/40ZR18/XL
245/40ZR18/XL
245/45ZR18/XL
255/35ZR18/XL
255/40ZR18/XL
265/40ZR18/XL
275/35ZR18/XL
285/35R18/XL
225/35ZR19/XL
225/40ZR19/XL
235/35ZR19/XL
245/35ZR19/XL
245/40ZR19/XL
255/35ZR19/XL
265/30ZR19/XL
275/30ZR19/XL
275/35ZR19/XL
295/30ZR19/XL
305/30ZR19/XL
255/35ZR20/XL
255/45ZR20/XL
275/35ZR20/XL
285/25ZR20/XL
285/30ZR20/XL
285/30ZR20/XL
295/25ZR20/XL
315/35ZR20/XL
345/30ZR20
255/30ZR21/XL
265/30ZR21/XL
295/25ZR21/XL
295/30ZR21/XL
235/30ZR22/XL
265/30ZR22/XL

Load Index /
Load Range

91
94
99
95
92
95
99
95
97
100
94
99
101
99
101
88
93
91
93
98
96
93
96
100
100
102
97
105
102
93
99
99
95
110
106
93
96
96
102
90
97

Speed
Rating

(Y)
)
)
)
)
(Y)
(Y)
(Y)
(Y)
)
)
)
)
)
(Y)
(Y)
(Y)
)
)
)
)
(Y)
)
)
(Y)
()
()
()
)
)
)
)
(Y)
()
()
)
)
)
)
)
)

SidewallDepth (in

BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW

Tread

32nds)
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
7
10
10
7
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

UTQG UTQG
Tread Traction
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA
300 AA

UTQG Revolutions
Temp Per Mile

>>>>>>>>>2>>>>>>>>>>>>>>P>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>

844
833
821
841
829
802
774
819
809
780
832
799
790
814
804
824
797
817
807
778
799
822
814
783
799
792
770
716
755
813
777
777
805
726
716
769
762
776
743
754
735

Max Load,
Single
(@PsI)
1356@50
1477@50
1609@50
1521@50
1389@50
1521@50
1709@50
1521@50
1609@50
1764@50
1477@50
1709@50
1819@50
1709@50
1819@50
1235@50
1432@50
1356@50
1432@50
1653@50
1565@50
1432@50
1565@50
1764@50
1764@50
1873@50
1609@50
2039@50
1873@50
1432@50
1709@50
1709@50
1521@50
2336@50
2094@51
1432@50
1565@50
1565@50
1873@50
1322@50

Overall
Diameter

24.65
24.96
25.35
24.72
25.08
25.94
26.89
25.39
25.71
26.65
25
26.02
26.34
25.55
25.87
25.24
26.1
25.47
25.79
26.73
26.02
25.31
25.55
26.57
26.02
26.26
27.01
29.06
27.56
25.59
26.77
26.77
25.83
28.66
28.14
27.05
27.28
26.81
27.99
27.6



1 Based on commissioned third-party testing conducted by TUV Automotive for handling and
DEKRA Test Center for longevity of Michelin Pilot Super Sport vs. Bridgestone Potenza
REO50A, Continental Sport Contact 3, Dunlop SPSport Maxx GT, Goodyear Eagle F1
Asymmetric, and Pirelli PZero. Specific results quoted vs. Pirelli PZero.

2 Based on commissioned third-party testing conducted byTUV Automotive braking of Michelin
Pilot Super Sport vs. Bridgestone Potenza REO50A,Continental Sport Contact 3, Dunlop SP
Sport Maxx GT, Goodyear Eagle F1 Asymmetric, and Pirelli PZero.

OE [Vehicle Manufacturer] Sidewall Marking: K1 = Ferrari, MO= Mercedes-BenzOE Code
[Original Equipment Key]: FER = Ferrari, MB = Mercedes-Benz# The Load and Speed Index
data are not shown on the tire sidewall and are provided for information only purposesXL =
Extra Load>> The sizes shown are average design values for tires measured on specified
measuring rim widths. Some tires may vary from this value by +/-3%o0f the section height
(affecting overall diameter),and +/-4% of the section width.>> Section width varies
approximately 0.2" (5mm) for every 0.5" change in rim width.>> Tread patterns are often tuned
to accomodate different tire widths. Tires for a particular dimension of a given tireline may vary
in appearance from the tire shown in the photograph. WARNING: Serious or fatal injury may
result from tire failure due to underinflation or overloading. To ensure correct air pressure and
vehicle load, refer to vehicle owner'smanual or tire information placard on the vehicle. Serious
injuryor death may result from explosion of tire/rim assembly due to improper mounting. Only
tire professionals should mount tires and they should never inflate beyond 40 psi to seat the
beads. Before mixing types of tires in any configurationon any vehicle,be sure to check the
vehicle owner's manual for its recommendations. DANGER: Never mount a 17" diameter tire on
a 17.5" rim.Inflation pressure increase must not exceed the maximum pressure branded on thetire
sidewall. When a customer requests a replacement tire with a lower speed rating than the original
equipment tire, you must clearly communicate to him or her that the handling of the vehicle may
be different, and that its maximum speed capability is limited to that of the lowest speed-rated
tire on the vehicle. Exceeding the lawful speed limit is neither recommended nor endorsed.For
high-speed driving, additional inflation pressure and possibly reduced tireloading and/or upsizing
is required. In the absence of specific recommendationsby the vehicle manufacturer, use the
following guidelines based on those in theEuropean Tyre and Rim Technical Organization
Standards Manual.For speedsover 160km/h (100 mph), load and inflation must be adjusted
accordingto the table below.(Y)-Speed Rated Sizes:Maximum Speed (mph) 118 124 130 136
143 149 155 161 168 174 180 186Inflation Increase (psi)00001.534.567.57.57.5 7.5Load
Capacity (%of max) 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 90 85For speeds above 186 mph
(300 kph), consult your vehicle manufacturer andtire deale



