

Pilot® Super Sport

Ultra-High Performance Sport Summer Tires

Up to 12% better handling than leading competitors.1

Inspired by the same engineering that has powered 13 consecutive victories at 24 Hours of Le Mans.

Up to 2x longer lasting than leading competitors 1

Optimized through technology of Variable Contact Patch 2.0and Twaron belt package for long even wear.

Better braking than leading competitors2

Bi-compound delivers excellent dry braking using LeMans-inspired compound on the outer shoulder and the latest generation of wet-oriented elastomers on the inner portion of the tread.

Performance Ratings Wear Life 10 Fuel Efficiency 10 Handling 10 Braking 10 Comfort 8

Mileage Warranties

30,000 Mile Manufacturer's Treadwear Limited Warranty

Pilot® Super Sport tires carry an additional 30,000 mile limited warranty for treadwear or mileage.

Standard Limited Warranty

Standard Limited Warranty (All Michelin® Tires)

All Michelin® tires have a Standard Manufacturer's Limited Warranty, which covers defects in workmanship and materials for the life of the original usable tread, or for 6 years from date of purchase, whichever occurs first. See warranty for details.

Tr. C.	Load Index /	Speed	G. I	Tread	UTQG	UTQG	UTQG	Revolutions	Max Load,	Overall
Tire Size	Load Range	Rating	SidewallDepth (in 32nds)		Tread	Traction	_	Per Mile	Single (@PSI)	Diameter
215/45ZR17/XL	91	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	844	1356@50	24.65
225/45ZR17/XL	94	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	833	1477@50	24.96
235/45ZR17/XL	99	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	821	1609@50	25.35
245/40ZR17/XL	95	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	841	1521@50	24.72
225/40ZR18/XL	92	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	829	1389@50	25.08
225/45ZR18/XL	95	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	802	1521@50	25.94
225/50ZR18/XL	99	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	774	1709@50	26.89
235/40ZR18/XL	95	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	819	1521@50	25.39
245/40ZR18/XL	97	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	809	1609@50	25.71
245/45ZR18/XL	100	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	780	1764@50	26.65
255/35ZR18/XL	94	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	832	1477@50	25
255/40ZR18/XL	99	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	799	1709@50	26.02
265/40ZR18/XL	101	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	790	1819@50	26.34
275/35ZR18/XL	99	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	814	1709@50	25.55
285/35R18/XL	101	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	804	1819@50	25.87
225/35ZR19/XL	88	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	824	1235@50	25.24
225/40ZR19/XL	93	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	797	1432@50	26.1
235/35ZR19/XL	91	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	817	1356@50	25.47
245/35ZR19/XL	93	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	807	1432@50	25.79
245/40ZR19/XL	98	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	778	1653@50	26.73
255/35ZR19/XL	96	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	799	1565@50	26.02
265/30ZR19/XL	93	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	822	1432@50	25.31
275/30ZR19/XL	96	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	814	1565@50	25.55
275/35ZR19/XL	100	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	783	1764@50	26.57
295/30ZR19/XL	100	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	799	1764@50	26.02
305/30ZR19/XL	102	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	792	1873@50	26.26
255/35ZR20/XL	97	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	770	1609@50	27.01
255/45ZR20/XL	105	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	716	2039@50	29.06
275/35ZR20/XL	102	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	755	1873@50	27.56
285/25ZR20/XL	93	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	813	1432@50	25.59
285/30ZR20/XL	99	(Y)	BSW	7	300	AA	A	777	1709@50	26.77
285/30ZR20/XL	99	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	777	1709@50	26.77
295/25ZR20/XL	95	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	805	1521@50	25.83
315/35ZR20/XL	110	(Y)	BSW	7	300	AA	A	726	2336@50	28.66
345/30ZR20	106	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	716	2094@51	28.14
255/30ZR21/XL	93	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	769	1432@50	27.05
265/30ZR21/XL	96	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	762	1565@50	27.28
295/25ZR21/XL	96	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	776	1565@50	26.81
295/30ZR21/XL	102	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	743	1873@50	27.99
235/30ZR22/XL	90	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	754	1322@50	27.6
265/30ZR22/XL	97	(Y)	BSW	10	300	AA	A	735		

1 Based on commissioned third-party testing conducted by TUV Automotive for handling and DEKRA Test Center for longevity of Michelin Pilot Super Sport vs. Bridgestone Potenza RE050A, Continental Sport Contact 3, Dunlop SPSport Maxx GT, Goodyear Eagle F1 Asymmetric, and Pirelli PZero. Specific results quoted vs. Pirelli PZero.

2 Based on commissioned third-party testing conducted by TUV Automotive braking of Michelin Pilot Super Sport vs. Bridgestone Potenza RE050A, Continental Sport Contact 3, Dunlop SP Sport Maxx GT, Goodyear Eagle F1 Asymmetric, and Pirelli PZero.

OE [Vehicle Manufacturer] Sidewall Marking: K1 = Ferrari, MO= Mercedes-BenzOE Code [Original Equipment Key]: FER = Ferrari, MB = Mercedes-Benz# The Load and Speed Index data are not shown on the tire sidewall and are provided for information only purposesXL = Extra Load>> The sizes shown are average design values for tires measured on specified measuring rim widths. Some tires may vary from this value by +/-3% of the section height (affecting overall diameter), and +/-4% of the section width.>> Section width varies approximately 0.2" (5mm) for every 0.5" change in rim width.>> Tread patterns are often tuned to accomodate different tire widths. Tires for a particular dimension of a given tireline may vary in appearance from the tire shown in the photograph. WARNING: Serious or fatal injury may result from tire failure due to underinflation or overloading. To ensure correct air pressure and vehicle load, refer to vehicle owner's manual or tire information placard on the vehicle. Serious injuryor death may result from explosion of tire/rim assembly due to improper mounting. Only tire professionals should mount tires and they should never inflate beyond 40 psi to seat the beads. Before mixing types of tires in any configuration on any vehicle, be sure to check the vehicle owner's manual for its recommendations.DANGER: Never mount a 17" diameter tire on a 17.5" rim.Inflation pressure increase must not exceed the maximum pressure branded on thetire sidewall. When a customer requests a replacement tire with a lower speed rating than the original equipment tire, you must clearly communicate to him or her that the handling of the vehicle may be different, and that its maximum speed capability is limited to that of the lowest speed-rated tire on the vehicle. Exceeding the lawful speed limit is neither recommended nor endorsed. For high-speed driving, additional inflation pressure and possibly reduced tireloading and/or upsizing is required. In the absence of specific recommendations by the vehicle manufacturer, use the following guidelines based on those in the European Tyre and Rim Technical Organization Standards Manual. For speedsover 160km/h (100 mph), load and inflation must be adjusted according to the table below.(Y)-Speed Rated Sizes:Maximum Speed (mph) 118 124 130 136 143 149 155 161 168 174 180 186Inflation Increase (psi) 0 0 0 0 1.5 3 4.5 6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 Load Capacity (% of max) 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 90 85For speeds above 186 mph (300 kph), consult your vehicle manufacturer andtire deale